STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	G.W. P	rice	Operator Well No.:_/321										
LOCATION:					Quad	rangle:	Fol	som, \	W				
	District: Grant				County: Wetzel								
			Feet :	South of	•	•	29	Min.	49.26	Sec	 D.		
		:							20.16		Sec.		
	Longitude	• -	1 661	vvest or	100 (10)	_Deg.							
Well Type: 0	OIL	GAS X											
Company	West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. Coal O				perator West Virginia Land Resources, Inc.								
1 2	1 Bridge Street or Owne				1 Bridge Street								
	Monongah, WV 26554				Monongah, WV 26554								
				Coal O	perator	7							
Agent	David Ro	oddy		or Own	er								
Permit Issue	ed Date	09/22/20	22						4				
				Δ	FFIDA\	/IT							
STATE OF W	EST VIRGI	NIΑ,		^	····								
County of Mond	ongalia	ss:											
Motth our A	Vacrelov		Kovir	C Wrigh				٠.					
Matthew A. and say that th		and		S. Wrigh		!!		_				law depose	
well operator, the 19th	day of _	October	, 20 <u>22</u> ,	and the	well wa	s plugg	ed and	d filled			manner:		
TYPE						PE REMOVED				LEFT			
Thixotropic Cement w/ Gas Bloo		1100'					16" Conductor - 0'				23'		
Pea Gravel and San		980' ve 965'		965' 913'									
Thixotropic Cem		913' 813		V.V									
Expandable Cem				Surface									
Description	of monumer	nt- 77" of 7" cas	sing with comp	any name, v	vell #, API	ŧ, and da	te cemer	nted a	nd that th	e work	of pluggin	a and filling	
said well was o			day of	October		20 <u>22</u> .			ia triat tri		or pluggin	g a	
	COLIN CONTROL (COM PROPERTY CONTROL C	4.54(10.0044)(0.00000)		201 41	10	. 1			~~~	~~~	~~~~	·····	~ ,
And further	deponents s	saith not.		Matthew	rt. year	key			\$ 000 m	TO THE PERSON NAMED IN		ICIAL SEAL ARY PUBLIC	}
				Kevin S	. Wright							WEST VIRGINIA Per Andrew Willis	}
			-					_	E Bill		76 St	arling Estates West Virginia 2650	ړ _{۱۸}
Sworn and	subscribe be	efore me this	3 <u>30</u> da	ay of De	ecem	ber	_, 20 <u>_</u>	22	~~~~	2000		n Expires June 8, 2	
		_ ^	0007		0	,	, ,	11	160	i			
My commission	n expires:	sure 8	1000 1		/14	unt	Notary	Public					
						ľ	volary	LUDIIC					
Affidavit review	ved by the C	Office of Oil a	ind Gas:						Title:	W	V Oil an	<u>d Gas I</u> nsp	ect

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. **Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address **LORAN PAUL HIGGINS ETAL** Lease or Property Owner 1011 LAKEWAY DRIVE, NICEVILLE, FL 32578 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Complete Address** FOLSOM W.VA Well Location **GRANT** District WETZEL County **7321** Well No. <u>.W. PRICE</u>

Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and KEVIN S. WRIGHT being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 19th day of October, 2022 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone			Casing	Casing				
Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Pulled	Left In				
Formation								
	a 12 1/4" bit from the surface to 318'.	16" Conductor	0'	23'				
	7/8" at 318'. Cleaned the hole with a 9 7/8"							
	tarted losing circulation in the Pittsburgh							
	duced the hole to 6 1/4" at 910'. Cleaned the							
hole with a 6 1/4" bit wit	hout circulation from 910' to the MSHA							
	ottom at 1100'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole through							
	am (974' – 980'). Left 23' of 16" conductor							
pipe in the hole from the								
	om 1100' to the surface as follows;							
From 1100' to 980' wit	n 70 sacks of Thixotropic Cement with a							
Gas Blocker additive.	Tagged top of Thixotropic Cement plug at							
980'. Due to extreme of	irculation issues, 56 sacks of pea gravel							
and 4 sacks of sand w	ere placed through the Pittsburgh Coal	=						
Seam from 980' to 965	". Cemented the hole from 965" to 913' with							
35 sacks of Thixotropic	Cement and 50 pounds of fluid loss							
	f Thixotropic cement plug at 913'.							
Cemented the hole fro	m 913' to 813' with 65 sacks of Thixotropic							
	f Thixotropic Cement plug at 813'.							
Cemented the hole fro	m 813' to the surface with 570 sacks of							
Expandable Cement. 0	Cement did circulate at the surface.							
Coal Seams		Description of Monument						
Pittsburgh	974' – 980'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, permit number and date cemented stated on 7"						
		casing. Well marker will b	ell marker will be attached to cement					
		plug at ground level.	ug at ground level.					

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 28th day of October, 2022

And further deponents saith not.

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starling Estates Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 My Commission Expires June 8, 2027

Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

Kevin S. Wright Kevin S. Wright

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 30 day of December, 2012

hung Anbullem **Notary Public**

My commission expires: June 8, 2027

Permit No. 47-103-03535

Well No. 7321

Latitude: 39° 29' 49.26"N Longitude: -80° 30' 20.16"W